
IHEEZO is a topical ocular anesthetic indicated for ocular surface anesthesia. 
A unique J-Code has been issued for IHEEZO:

Please contact your Reimbursement Manager or 
visit iheezo.com with any questions you may have.

APPROVED USE

IHEEZO™ is indicated for ocular surface anesthesia.

IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

IHEEZO is contraindicated in patients with a history of hypersensitivity to any component of this preparation.

Please see additional Important Safety Information on the back of this guide and accompanying full 
Prescribing Information.

Coding and Billing
Information Guide
For IHEEZO™ (chloroprocaine 
HCl ophthalmic gel) 3%

Code / Modifier J-2403 / JZ

Description Chloroprocaine HCl ophthalmic gel, 3%

Billing Units Reported on CMS Form 1500 as 800 units for a 
single-use vial 

Procedures Ocular procedures. Please specify the appropriate 
CPT Code.

11-Digit NDC 82667-0300-01*

 *Some plans may require the 10-digit NDC #82667-300-01
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Sample CMS-1500 Claim Form
For use in Ambulatory Surgery Centers (ASCs) and 
Outpatient Clinics

Form locator 2:
Enter all applicable patient 
information.

Form locator 33A:
Enter the NPI number of the 
billing provider or group.

Form locator 24-1D:
Enter the Modifier for left (LT) or 
right eye (RT).

Form locator 24-2D:
Enter the unique Billing Code (J2403) 
and modifier (JZ) for IHEEZO.

Form locator 24-2A:
Enter N4 qualifier 11-digit NDC 
Number.*

Form locator 24B:
Example “24” indicates an ASC; 
“11” indicates an o�ice setting.

Form locator 21:
Enter “0” if using ICD-10-CM.

Form locator 21A:
Enter the Diagnosis Code(s).

Form locator 19:
When using J-Code 2403 for 
IHEEZO based on instruction from 
payor, please include 10 or 11-Digit 
NDC Number here.*

Form locator 24F:
Enter the price for IHEEZO from 
the price schedule, including all 
applicable markups.

Form locator 24E:
Enter the diagnosis reference 
number from field 21 that related to 
the reason for service.

Form locator 24-1D:
Enter the applicable procedure 
code (e.g. 66984 for cataract 
surgery or 67028 for an intravitreal 
injection).

Form locator 24G:
Enter the number of billable units. 
For IHEEZO, 1 unit=800 mg. 
Allowable billing for IHEEZO is 
800 units for a single dose vial.
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Contact us 
for assistance: iheezo.com 844-446-6979

The information contained within this document is provided as a reference for obtaining appropriate reimbursement. This reference is for informational purposes 
only. Harrow does not guarantee submitting a completed CMS-1500 form will result in reimbursement. Providers should always contact their payors directly with 
any questions. 

Understanding the acronyms

CPT=Current Procedural Terminology; ICD-10-CM=International Classification of Diseases, Tenth Revision, Clinical Modification; 
NDC=National Drug Code; NPI=National Provider Identifier; HCPCS=Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System

CPT is a registered trademark of the American Medical Association. Please see accompanying full Prescribing Information.

*Some plans may require the 10-digit NDC #82667-300-01
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Sample UB-04 Claim Form
For use in Hospital Outpatient Departments (HOPD)

The information contained within this document is provided as a reference for obtaining appropriate reimbursement. This reference is for informational purposes 
only. Harrow does not guarantee submitting a completed CMS-1500 form will result in reimbursement. Providers should always contact their payors directly with 
any questions. 

Understanding the acronyms

ASC=Ambulatory Surgery Center; HOPD=Hospital Outpatient Department; ND=National Drug Code; NOC=Not Otherwise Classified

**Some plans may require the 10-digit NDC #82667-300-01

Form locator 4:
Enter 4-digit code that specifies 
place of services and submission 
type. Example, for HOPD, the first 
3-digits are 013. The last digit is 
typically a “1”, indicating “one” 
claim for the event.

Form locator 46:
Enter 800 units. 800 units equals 
a single-dose vial of IHEEZO.

Form locator 42:
Enter the Revenue Code*.

Form locator 66:
Use “0” if using ICD-10-CM.

Form locator 67:
Enter the primary Diagnosis Code. 

Form locator 17:
Enter patient status. This 
indicates the status of the patient 
upon being discharged. Example, 
01 indicates “discharge to home 
or self-care”. 

Form locator 80:
This is where the 11-digit NDC 
number should be placed if an 
NOC code is required or for drugs 
purchased through the Medicaid 
340B Drug Pricing Program.**

Enter all applicable patient 
information.

Form locator 47:
Enter price for IHEEZO from 
price schedule, including all 
applicable markups.

Form locator 43:
Enter the IHEEZO 11-Digit NDC 
Number.**

Form locator 44:
Enter the procedure code(s).

Form locator 44:
Enter the unique Billing Code for 
IHEEZO or

Form locator 50A:
If the Medicare is the primary 
payor, enter “Medicare” on line A.
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Anytown, NJ 01234
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Contact us 
for assistance: iheezo.com 844-446-6979

*Note: For hospitals and ASCs using the UB-04 form, it is best practice to confirm the correct 
revenue code with the payor to ensure reimbursement.

Please see accompanying full Prescribing Information.



The Reimbursement Support Team is available to answer any  
questions you may have about IHEEZO. 
 
Connect with a representative today at (844) 446-6979.  
Scan the QR code or visit IHEEZO.com/reimbursement

We’re here to help!

Harrow and IHEEZO are trademarks of Harrow IP, LLC. ©2023 Harrow. All rights reserved.                                                                                                                   IZO-00037_Rev2  09/23

APPROVED USE
IHEEZO™ is indicated for ocular surface anesthesia.

IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION
IHEEZO is contraindicated in patients with a history of hypersensitivity to any component of this preparation.

IHEEZO should not be injected or intraocularly administered. 

Patients should not touch the eye for at least 10 to 20 minutes after using anesthetic as accidental injuries can 
occur due to insensitivity of the eye.

Prolonged use of a topical ocular anesthetic may produce permanent corneal opacification and ulceration with 
accompanying visual loss.

Do not touch the dropper tip to any surface as this may contaminate the gel. IHEEZO is indicated for 
administration under the direct supervision of a healthcare provider. IHEEZO is not intended for patient self-
administration.

The most common adverse reactions in studies following IHEEZO administration, (incidence greater than or equal 
to 5%) were mydriasis, conjunctival hyperemia, and eye irritation.

You are encouraged to report suspected adverse reactions to the FDA. Visit  
http://www.fda.gov/medwatch , or call 1-800-FDA-1088. Please see accompanying Full Prescribing Information. 

Coverage for IHEEZO
IHEEZOTM FOR OPHTHALMIC PROCEDURES IS BROADLY 
COVERED BY PAYERS WITH THE PRODUCT-SPECIFIC J-CODE 

Your Reimbursement Business Manager (RBM) will be available, at each step, to help  
you check payer coverage and payer requirements. Common adjustments they  
can assist you with to ensure appropriate reimbursement include:

    Entering appropriate billable units

    Checking payer payment allowance

    Determining if a prior authorization (PA) is needed

Using these tips and tricks can help expedite the reimbursement process

1.  Be prepared to fill out a PA
 •   In addition to a completed PA request form and a Letter of Medical Necessity if required,  

including your physician and facility information, the relevant procedure and HCPCS codes,  
and relevant information regarding the treatment decision (eg, peer-reviewed articles) may  
be helpful for getting approval

 •   If you are denied a PA, the insurance company is required to tell you why your request was  
denied. Use their feedback to appeal the submission or submit new documentation

2.  Use our IHEEZO Payer Coverage Tool to check coverage and requirements
 •   Our IHEEZO Payer Coverage Tool makes it simple for you to check whether payers  

in your area cover IHEEZO

PATIENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAMS (PAPs)
Questions? Connect with your IHEEZO RBM anytime, Monday through Friday,  
XX am–XX pm, at 844-446-6979.

   CMS-1500 Claim Form 

You can contact your RBM for help with completing a claims form.
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